
Form 4 20 

Rule 434 = CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

$.95/99 
Statement of Company's 
Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
insolvency Act 1986 For official use 

To the Registrar of Companies 
Companies House 
Crown Way 
Cardiff 
CF4 3UZ 

Name Of Company 

MBA Engineering Limited 

We Leagh Holmes & Susan Purnell of Purnells, St Marks House, 3 

Gold Tops, Newport, South Wales, NP20 4PG 

The Joint liquidators of the above named company attach a 

statement of the company's affairs as at 02/07/2013. 

siqnea Ll Yad WHA. - y 

Date 2 PLA 

Presenters name, address 
Telephone number and reference (if any) 

[07016900 

Leigh Holmes & Susan Purnell 

Pumells For Official Use 

St Marks House = muna 
03/07/2013 #163 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 



Form 4 19 
Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 
MBA Engineering Limited 

Statement as to affairs of 

MBA Engineering Limited 

on 02/07/2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name: Anthony Richard Agate 

Signed: Be re Ake : 

Dated: 2A ~ 7. QAoir 



A - Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Debtors 
Less Barclays Bank PLC 

Shortfall to Floating Charge Holders 

Volkswagon Transporter 

Less_ Black Horse Limited 

Shortfall to Unsecured Creditors 

Dugard Eagle 1000 VMC 

Less Close Brothers Asset Finance 

Shortfall to Unsecured Creditors 

Goodway CNC Lathe & Milling Machine 

Less: Close Brothers Asset Finance 

Shortfall to Unsecured Creditors 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Machinery and Equipment 

Uncharged assets: 

16,134 
16,464 

(330) 

5,500 
7,890 

(2,390) 

22,000 
27,825 

(5,825) 

(2,783) 

10,665 

10,665 

Nil 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,665 

Signature ba 2m Date A ~7: Aad 



Al- Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential 

creditors (carried from Page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - 

Estimated to realise 

Estimated Surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought top 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficiency as regards members 

——_£ 
£) 10,665 

£ 
(3,793) 

£| 6,872 
£ 

3,436 

£) 3,436 

£ 
(6,375) 

£| (2,939) 

£ 
n) 3,436 

£| 3,436 

£ 
(88,918) 
(2,939) 

£| (88,421) 

£ 
50 

£| (88,471) 

Signature ZAR. hh Date A ~7 ~Aoie 


